
From: Hill, Shannon
To: Downtown West Project
Subject: FW: Schedule for DW Draft EIR Circulation
Date: Thursday, September 10, 2020 12:06:33 PM

 
 

From: Hughey, Rosalynn 
Sent: Thursday, September 10, 2020 10:41 AM
To: Manford, Robert <Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov>; Keyon, David
<david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>; Klein, Nanci <Nanci.Klein@sanjoseca.gov>;
Walesh, Kim <Kim.Walesh@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: RE: Schedule for DW Draft EIR Circulation
 
Please share with Tim, Jose and Lori so that we stay well coordinated on the overall schedule.
Thanks.
 

From: Manford, Robert <Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, September 10, 2020 10:26 AM
To: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Hughey, Rosalynn
<Rosalynn.Hughey@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>; Klein, Nanci <Nanci.Klein@sanjoseca.gov>;
Walesh, Kim <Kim.Walesh@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Re: Schedule for DW Draft EIR Circulation
 
Thanks David:
 
This is fine and it makes sense as well.
Robert
 
 

From: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>
Sent: Thursday, September 10, 2020 10:23 AM
To: Manford, Robert <Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov>; Hughey, Rosalynn
<Rosalynn.Hughey@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Schedule for DW Draft EIR Circulation
 
Hi Robert and Rosalynn,
 
After discussions this morning with ESA and the applicant, we are targeting a Draft EIR
publication date of 10/7.  This would be a 45-day public circulation of 10/7 - 11/23 (extended
by 2 days since the 45 day circulation ends on a Saturday).  
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Circulating on 10/7 gives staff and the consultant more time to coordinate and complete all
the tasks needed to circulate the Draft EIR and notify the public.
 
Thank you,
 
David Keyon
Principal Planner, Environmental Review
City of San Jose
(408) 535-7898   david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov
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